Vickery & Worachai Ltd.
Bangkok, Thailand

PATENT
SCALE OF CHARGES

INVENTIONS Professional Fee Official fee

(US$) (US$)
Filing an application 500.00 17
Filing of Thai specification 100.00 2
Priority claim 150.00 -
Publication of application 150.00 9
Assignment of application 150.00 2
Amendment of application 150.00 4
Counter statement from 400.00 -
Requesting examination of application 200.00 9
Late filing of documents 120.00 -

Translate into Thai including typing per
hundred words (for urgent translations a surcharge of 30%) 24.00

Amendment of name or address 150.00 2
Application for registration of license from 200.00 9
Application for assignment of patent 200.00 9
Search from 150.00 -
Obtaining extension of time 120.00 -
Issuing a licensing certificate 120.00 17
Issuing a substitute of patent or
a licensing certificate 120.00 2
Opposition to the grant of patent from 400.00 9
Appeal against an order or a decision from 400.00 17
of the Director-General
Obtaining patent including translation 200.00 17
Annual fee in respect of patents for invention 120.00
For the 5" year 34
6" 40
7" 54
g 74
9" 100
10" 134
11" 174
12" 220
13" 274
14" 334
15" 400
16" 474
17" 554
18" 640
19" 734
20" 834
Or for the 5™ to 20" years 4,667

to be paid all at once



DESIGNS

Filing an application

Priority claim

Publication of application

Assignment of application

Amendment of application

Counter statement

Late filing of documents

Translate into Thai including typing per

Professional Fee

(US$)

400.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
from 400.00
120.00

hundred words (for urgent translations a surcharge of 30%) 24.00

Amendment of name or address
Application for assignment of patent
Search

Obtaining extension of time

Issuing a licensing certificate

Issuing a substitute of patent or

a licensing certificate

Opposition to the grant of patent
Appeal against an order or a decision
of the Director-General

Obtaining patent including translation

Annual fee in respect of patents for designs

For the 5" year
6th

10"
Or for the 5" to 10" years
to be paid all at once

PETTY PATENT

Filling an application

Filling of Thai specification

Priority claim

Publication of application

Assignment of application

Amendment of application

Counter statement

Requesting examination of application
Late filing of documents

Translate into Thai including typing per

150.00
200.00
from 150.00
120.00
120.00

120.00
from 400.00
from 400.00

200.00

120.00

450.00
100.00
150.00
200.00
150.00
150.00
from 400.00
200.00
120.00

hundred words (for urgent translations a surcharge of 30%)  24.00

Amendment of name or address
Application for registration of license
Application for assignment of patent

150.00
150.00
200.00

Official fee
(US9)

T AN O T ©

1 O N

17

17

17
22
32
47
67
92
250

1 O 1 ADNO T N O

O O N



Professional Fee Official fee
(US$) (US$)
Search from 150.00 -
Obtaining extension of time 120.00 -
Issuing a licensing certificate 120.00 17
Issuing a substitute of patent or
a licensing certificate 120.00 2
Requesting for conversion from an application
for patent to petty patent 150.00 4
Opposition to the grant of patent from 400.00 9
Appeal against an order or a decision from 400.00 17
of the Director-General
Obtaining petty patent including translation 200.00 17
Annual fee in respect of patents for invention 120.00
For the 5" year 25
6" 50
Or for the 5™ to 6" years 67
to be paid all at once
Obtaining the first extension of time 200.00 200
Obtaining the second extension of time 200.00 300

Reimbursement of reasonable and necessary out-of-pocket expenses, such as for fax, long
distance phone call, postage, courier service, stamp duty, transportation to government offices,
Xerox copying, etc. and extra services will be charged additionally. Our above fees do not include
(i) fee for our legal advice in complicated matters which will be additionally charged on an hourly
rate basis, and (ii) Value Added Tax (VAT) presently at 7% rate, which will be added to all
invoices. The above fees are based on the currency exchange rate of US$1: Baht 30.
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