Vickery & Worachai Ltd. Bangkok, Thailand PATENT SCALE OF CHARGES

INVENTIONS	Professional Fee (US\$)	Official fee (US\$)
Filing an application	500.00	17
Filing of Thai specification	100.00	2
Priority claim	150.00	-
Publication of application	150.00	9
Assignment of application	150.00	2
Amendment of application	150.00	4
Counter statement	from 400.00	-
Requesting examination of application	200.00	9
Late filing of documents	120.00	-
Translate into Thai including typing per		
hundred words (for urgent translations a surcharge	of 30%) 24.00	-
Amendment of name or address	150.00	2
Application for registration of license	from 200.00	9
Application for assignment of patent	200.00	9
Search	from 150.00	-
Obtaining extension of time	120.00	-
Issuing a licensing certificate	120.00	17
Issuing a substitute of patent or		
a licensing certificate	120.00	2
Opposition to the grant of patent	from 400.00	9
Appeal against an order or a decision	from 400.00	17
of the Director-General		
Obtaining patent including translation	200.00	17
Annual fee in respect of patents for invention	120.00	
For the 5 th year		34
6 th		40
$7^{ ext{th}}$		54
8 th		74
9 th		100
$10^{\rm th}$		134
11 th		174
12 th		220
13 th		274
14 th		334
15 th		400
16 th		474
17 th		554
18 th		640
19 th		734
20 th		834
Or for the 5 th to 20 th years		4,667
to be paid all at once		1,007

DESIGNS	Professional Fee (US\$)	Official fee (US\$)
Filing an application	400.00	9
Priority claim	150.00	-
Publication of application	150.00	9
Assignment of application	150.00	2
Amendment of application	150.00	4
Counter statement	from 400.00	-
Late filing of documents	120.00	-
Translate into Thai including typing per		
hundred words (for urgent translations a surcharg		-
Amendment of name or address	150.00	2
Application for assignment of patent	200.00	9
Search	from 150.00	-
Obtaining extension of time	120.00	_
Issuing a licensing certificate	120.00	17
Issuing a substitute of patent or	120.00	•
a licensing certificate	120.00	2
Opposition to the grant of patent	from 400.00	9
Appeal against an order or a decision	from 400.00	17
of the Director-General	200.00	17
Obtaining patent including translation	200.00	17
Annual fee in respect of patents for designs	120.00	
For the 5 th year		17
6^{th}		22
7^{th}		32
$8^{ m th}$		47
$9^{ m th}$		67
$10^{ m th}$		92
Or for the 5 th to 10 th years		250
to be paid all at once		
PETTY PATENT		
Filling an application	450.00	9
Filling of Thai specification	100.00	2
Priority claim	150.00	_
Publication of application	200.00	9
Assignment of application	150.00	2
Amendment of application	150.00	4
Counter statement	from 400.00	· -
Requesting examination of application	200.00	9
Late filing of documents	120.00	-
Translate into Thai including typing per		
hundred words (for urgent translations a surcharg	e of 30%) 24.00	-
Amendment of name or address	150.00	2
Application for registration of license	150.00	9
Application for assignment of patent	200.00	9

Professional Fee (US\$)	Official fee (US\$)
from 150.00	-
120.00	-
120.00	17
120.00	2
150.00	4
	9
	17
200.00	17
120.00	
	25
	50
	67
200.00	200
200.00	300
	(US\$) from 150.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 150.00 from 400.00 from 400.00 200.00 120.00

Reimbursement of reasonable and necessary out-of-pocket expenses, such as for fax, long distance phone call, postage, courier service, stamp duty, transportation to government offices, Xerox copying, etc. and extra services will be charged additionally. Our above fees do not include (i) fee for our legal advice in complicated matters which will be additionally charged on an hourly rate basis, and (ii) Value Added Tax (VAT) presently at 7% rate, which will be added to all invoices. The above fees are based on the currency exchange rate of US\$1: Baht 30.